

here for good

2024 IMPACT REPORT



The **WINNEBAGO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION** is a place of connection, where generosity and community action meet to create powerful impacts improving the quality of life for all. We connect people to the causes they care about, enrich communities through grantmaking, and believe in the power of partnerships.



\$1.9 Million Total Grants Awarded Since 2005



Grant totals are comprised of grants from all charitable funds of the Community Foundation.

2024 GRANT RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS

American Legion Post 21

City of Buffalo Center, BCVAC

City of Buffalo Center, Clinic Committee

City of Buffalo Center, Pickleball Committee

City of Lake Mills, Police Department

City of Leland

City of Scarville, Fire Department

City of Thompson, Library Duncan Heights, Inc.

Families Helping Families of Iowa

Food Bank of Iowa

Forest City Ambulance Service

Friends of the Firemen

Lake Mills Community Schools

Lake Mills Family Center

North Central Iowa Ag in the Classroom

North Iowa Community Schools

North Iowa Food for Families

Scarville Firemen's Association

Timely Mission Nursing Home

Winnebago County

Winnebago County EMS

Winnebago County Fair Association

YSS of North Iowa

The list of projects funded for the last two years can be found at winnebagoccf.org.

OUR MISSION

To inspire people and connect resources to enrich our communities.

FUNDS OF THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Hynes Spur Trail Endowment Fund

Hynes Spur Trail Fund (Quasi)
Winnebago County Endowment Fund

Winnebago County Expendable Fund

Winnebago County Impact Forever Fund

Winnebago County Impact Now Fund

Go to winnebagoccf.org to make a gift to a fund or learn more about starting your own fund.

COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP

as of 5/1/25

OUR LOCAL IMPACT COMMITTEE

Lori Bierle Conner Kem

Loren Ehrich Jennier Kramersmeier, Chair

Tina Henely Diane Price
Meggon Jacobs Robert Sarver
Brad Jones Ashley Throne

winnebagoccf.org 319-287-9106

The Winnebago Community Foundation is an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa. CFNEIA is Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, Iowa 50613